

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**PID 109168 FAI-CR33A-3.26 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	COMPLETE GENERAL		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	203	200	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	203	50	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$1,300.00)
4	204	505	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,010.00
5	659	1900	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.35	\$6,365.00	\$665.00
6	659	95	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.50	\$142.50	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$617.50
7	659	0.26	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$750.00	\$195.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	(\$65.00)
8	659	11	MGAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$0.00
9	832	5	EACH	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN, INLET PROTECTION	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
10	605	39	FOOT	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	\$22.00	\$858.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$117.00
11	605	87	FOOT	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	\$20.00	\$1,740.00	\$25.00	\$2,175.00	\$435.00
12	611	10	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$280.00
13	611	32	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,200.00
14	611	2	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00
15	611	2	EACH	CATCHBASIN, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00
16	254	862	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1.5"	\$10.00	\$8,620.00	\$9.75	\$8,404.50	(\$215.50)
17	254	29	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2"	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$9.75	\$282.75	(\$7.25)
18	301	79	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$300.00	\$23,700.00	\$360.10	\$28,447.90	\$4,747.90
19	304	81	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$1,215.00
20	407	123	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$4.45	\$547.35	(\$67.65)
21	442	55	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448)	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$392.10	\$21,565.50	\$3,690.50
22	442	45	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (448)	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$370.10	\$16,654.50	\$2,029.50
23	609	30	SQ YD	CONCRETE MEDIAN	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,000.00
24	611	1	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	(\$100.00)
25	621	3	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	(\$75.00)
26	630	101.5	FOOT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	\$7.50	\$761.25	\$13.00	\$1,319.50	\$558.25
27	630	1	EACH	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$40.00
28	630	3	EACH	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,515.00	\$4,545.00	\$3,945.00
29	630	105.1	SQ FT	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	\$20.00	\$2,102.00	\$28.10	\$2,953.31	\$851.31
30	630	9	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$90.00
31	630	11	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$110.00
32	644	0.14	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,459.00	\$624.26	(\$775.74)
33	644	0.06	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$8,929.00	\$535.74	(\$64.26)
34	644	75	FOOT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$1.60	\$120.00	\$7.50
35	644	119	FOOT	STOP LINE	\$6.50	\$773.50	\$6.40	\$761.60	(\$11.90)
36	644	102	FOOT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$6.55	\$668.10	\$158.10
37	644	3	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	(\$6.00)
38	644	104	FOOT	DOTTED LINE, 4"	\$1.50	\$156.00	\$1.80	\$187.20	\$31.20
39	644	256	FOOT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.65	\$678.40	(\$1,881.60)
40	625	189	FOOT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.04	\$14.50	\$2,740.50	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$94.50
41	625	115	FOOT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	\$17.50	\$2,012.50	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$287.50
42	625	54	FOOT	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$48.00	\$2,592.00	\$972.00
43	625	268	FOOT	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, 4"	\$45.00	\$12,060.00	\$55.00	\$14,740.00	\$2,680.00
44	625	304	FOOT	TRENCH	\$10.00	\$3,040.00	\$9.00	\$2,736.00	(\$304.00)
45	625	1	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$20.00
46	625	2	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
47	625	4	EACH	GROUND ROD	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$140.00
48	625	304	FOOT	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	\$0.50	\$152.00	\$0.50	\$152.00	\$0.00
49	632	6	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00

